

Corrigendum-II

RFP for Selection of Revenue Collection Agency under Odisha State Road Transport Corporation
RFP No. 1337 Date: 04/05/2023

No.1464/OSRTC/IMTR-12/2023

Date:16/06/2023

Sl. No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Sec 3.1 Background	LAccMI-Location Accessible Multi-Modal Initiative	LAccMI-Location Accessible Multi-Modal Initiative Indicative Operational details: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Total Buse – 2000 to 2500 • Total Blocks- 314 • Tentative District Supervisor- 30
2	Sec 5.8 Selection of Bidder	The Bidder/s whose Bid is adjudged as responsive in terms of RFP and with the Least Cost / lowest in the financial bid (L1) shall be declared as the selected Bidder/s (the “Successful Bidder/s”).	The Bidder/s whose Bid is adjudged as responsive in terms of RFP and with the Least Cost/ lowest in the financial bid (L1) shall be declared as the selected Bidder/s (the “Successful Bidder/s”). Note: OSRTC Reserves the right to reject financial bids those are under-quoted or not viable in accordance with the project deliverables.
3	Sec 5.8 Selection of Bidder	The Successful Bidder shall not be entitled to seek any deviation, modification, or amendment to the Contract Agreement.	The Successful Bidder shall not be entitled to seek any deviation, modification, or amendment to the Contract Agreement. OSRTC Reserve the rights to select more than one RCA agency as per the requirement.
4	Sec 5.14 Commencement of Agreement:	The selected Agency shall commence the assignment within 7 days from the date of signing of the Agreement. If the bidder fails to commence the assignment as specified herein, OSRTC may, unless it consents to extension of time thereof may forfeit the Performance Security and appropriate the same by OSRTC.	The selected Agency shall commence the assignment within 7 days from the date of signing of the Agreement for a period of 3 years (may be extendable up to 2 years on satisfactory performance of the Agency). If the bidder fails to commence the assignment as specified herein, OSRTC may, unless it consents to extension of time thereof may forfeit the Performance Security and appropriate the same by OSRTC.
5	Sec 6 Scope of the Project	Duties of Conductors:	OSRTC Shall Provide Pre-Configure Electronic Ticketing Machine (ETM) to the Revenue Collection Agency (RCA) as per number of Buses.
6	Sec 5.6 Technical Evaluation Criteria: TQ1	Number of years of operations as Revenue Collection Agency. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 3 years or lower – 5 marks • 4 years – 7 marks • 5 years or more – 10 marks 	Number of years of operations as Revenue Collection Agency. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 3 years or lower : 10 marks • 4 years – 5 years: 15 marks • More than 5 years: 20 marks
7	Sec 5.6 Technical Evaluation Criteria: TQ 3	Experience of Government/ PSU projects in the India with Experience in handing RCA or similar projects. Work order date/agreement date on last 5 years.	Experience of Government./ joint venture with Government/ PSU projects in the India with Experience in handing RCA or similar projects. Work order date/agreementdate on last 5 years.

Sl. No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
		Each Projects -5 marks. Max marks -20 marks Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order/Agreement/Client Certificate copy to be submitted.	Each Projects -2 marks. Max marks -10 marks Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order/Agreement/Client Certificate copy to be submitted.
8	Sec 5.12 Performance Bank Guarantee:	After acknowledgement of the work order as aforesaid by the selected firm, the selected agency must submit performance security in the form of account payee demand draft/ banker's cheque from a scheduled commercial/ nationalized bank of India in favor of Odisha State Road Transport Corporation payable at Bhubaneswar. Amount of the performance security shall be 10% of Total Contract Value.	After acknowledgement of the work order as aforesaid by the selected firm, the selected agency must submit performance security in the form of account payee demand draft/ banker's cheque from a scheduled commercial/ nationalized bank of India in favor of Odisha State Road Transport Corporation payable at Bhubaneswar. Amount of the performance security shall be 10% of Total Annual Contract Value.
9	Sec 6.4 Clause (d) Payment terms	OSRTC shall be responsible for clearing all the invoices on or before 45 days from the day of receiving invoices.	OSRTC shall be responsible for clearing all the invoices on or before 15 working days from the date of submission of invoices.

-Sd-
General Manager (A),
OSRTC, Bhubaneswar